Illinois law.
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Section 690.130  Reporting Changes in Management and Stockholders 

a)	Each licensee shall report in writing to the Department within thirty (30) business days any changes in personnel who manage or supervise RN's, LPN's or CNA's. 

b)	Each licensee which is a corporation shall report in writing within 30 days any changes in the list of stockholders who own more than 5% of its stock. 
